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Sr.
No.

Name of the
Course Dura�on

Course Fee 
in Rs. As on 
(2017-18)

Number of beneficiaries

2013-
14

2014-
15

2015-
16

2016-
17

2017-
18

2018-
19

1
Fashion Designing 120 hours 1000/- 38 109 112 66 75 92

2 Beauty Parlour 120 hours 2000/- - 29 52 27 35 37

3 Spoken English 60 hours 600/- - 33 305 275 130 140

4 Micron 60 hours 600/- 10 257 172 172 161 258

5 So� Toys 60 hours 600/- - 132 160 160 146 145

6 Mehendi 60 hours 600/- 65 78 - - 96 -

7 Imita�on Jewellery 120 hours 1500/- - 31 56 12 30 30

8 Graphics 60 hours 1000/- - - 43 24 32 35

9 Tally 60 hours 1000/- - - - 177 95 146

10 Basic Computer 60 hours 1000/- - - - 26 27 44

11 Flower Making 60 hours 600/- - - - 187 152 173

12 Tools and Techniques 
in Life Sciences

60 hours 600/- - - - - 54 44

13 Dairy Prac�ces 60 hours 600/- - - - - 47

Total 113 669 900 1126 1080 1300
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