

# Rayat Shikshan Sanstha's

# RADHABAI KALE MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA



**AHMEDNAGAR** 

# **Certificate (Short Term) Courses**

Skill based courses for women empowerment...

# **Objectives**

- > To avail add- on courses in viable cost
- > To enhance curriculum by integrating skills
- To make self-reliant students by providing skills of their interest
- > To support the government policy of self-employability
- > To imbibe skills for employability and self-employability

#### **About the courses**

- > Institute presently runs 13 short term courses which are proving immensely helpful for the students
- The syllabus for each course is designed judiciously by the corresponding faculty
- The institute has signed an MoU with Karmaveer Vidya Prabodhini (KVP), Satara
- The students successfully completing the course are rewarded with the certificates from KVP, Satara
- > The trainers include trained alumni as well as host faculty



























#### **Details of Short Term Courses**

Sr. No.	Name of the Course	Duration	Course Fee in Rs. As on (2017-18)	Number of beneficiaries					
				2013- 14	2014- 15	2015- 16	2016- 17	2017- 18	2018- 19
1	Fashion Designing	120 hours	1000/-	38	109	112	66	75	92
2	<b>Beauty Parlour</b>	120 hours	2000/-	-	29	52	27	35	37
3	Spoken English	60 hours	600/-	-	33	305	275	130	140
4	Micron	60 hours	600/-	10	257	172	172	161	258
5	Soft Toys	60 hours	600/-	-	132	160	160	146	145
6	Mehendi	60 hours	600/-	65	78	-	-	96	-
7	Imitation Jewellery	120 hours	1500/-	-	31	56	12	30	30
8	Graphics	60 hours	1000/-	ı	-	43	24	32	35
9	Tally	60 hours	1000/-	-	-	-	177	95	146
10	Basic Computer	60 hours	1000/-	-	-	-	26	27	44
11	Flower Making	60 hours	600/-	-	-	-	187	152	173
12	Tools and Techniques in Life Sciences	60 hours	600/-	-	-	-	-	54	44
13	Dairy Practices	60 hours	600/-	-	-	-	-	47	56
		113	669	900	1126	1080	1300		

# **Imitation Jewellery**

- > Skills imparted
- Basic knowledge of tools required
- Beading and wire work, Making necklace, bangles, earrings, bracelets, Anklets, pearl Jewelry etc.
- · Kundan Jewelry making
- Computer designing of Jewelry.
- > Job Opportunities
- Artificial Jewelry designer
- Fine Jewelry specialist
- Jewelry making instructor





# Flower Making

- > Skills imparted
- · Natural flower arrangement.
- Design, cut and make different types of flowers.
- Prepare Rose, Marigold, Tulips etc.
- · Making hair decorative articles.
- > Job Opportunities
- Interior designing
- Wedding decoration
- Birthday Party decoration
- Event decoration
- Hair accessories

# Tools & Techniques in Life Sciences

- > Skills imparted
- Collection of blood sample by finger prick.
- Detection of blood groups and haemoglobin.
- Estimation of blood and urine by various test.
- Handling of tools and techniques in life sciences.
- > Job Opportunities
- Pathological laboratory.
- Government hospitals.
- Course in D.M.L.T.
- Research laboratories in life sciences.





# **Dairy Sciences**

- > Skills imparted
- Preparing variety of milk products.
- Identification of Preservatives and adulteration in the milk.
- Study of Government milk schemes and role of cooperative industries.
- > Job Opportunities
- Self-employment
- · Marketing and selling milk products
- Dairy Plant
- Milk collection center





#### Graphics

- > Skills imparted
- Design & Graphics using computers
- Editing in Adobe photoshop
- Creating images from scratch
- Creating video files using images
- Software installation
- > Job opportunities
- Computer graphics designer
- Adobe Photoshop trainer
- Web developer
- · Video editor in television





### **Soft Toys**

- > Skills imparted
- Designing, cutting& stitching attractive soft toys.
- Preparing beautiful and impressive teddy bears, dolls, dogs, monkeys, cushions, pillows, rabbits of soft toys fur.
- Designing and stitching variety of soft toys.
- > Job Opportunities
- · Small business unit at domestic level.
- Contracts of birthday party and various kids related events decorations.
- Shops for soft toys accessories





# **Spoken English**

- > Skills imparted
- Intelligible pronunciation, stress and intonation patterns
- listening comprehension skills
- Interactive skills to enhance comprehension
- Interview skill
- Public speaking, Communication skills
- > Job Opportunities
- TV Jobs (Anchors, Editors)
- Publishing jobs in Print Media Manager in Corporate Communication
- Writer in TV, Film, Video, Movies, Radio, etc.
- Script Writer and Copywriter





#### **Basic Computer**

- > Skills imparted
- Basic applications & components of Computer
- Microsoft PowerPoint handling skills like preparing presentations
- Microsoft word processing basics including document creation, text editing etc.
- Microsoft Excel skills
- Internet Research
- > Job opportunities
- Computer course trainer
- Technology manager
- Network administrator
- Jobs in IT companies
- · Customer care officer





#### **Beauty Parlour**

- > Skills imparted
- Applying make-up, hair removal practices, facial, face & head massage
- Cutting, colouring, conditioning and various hair styles
- · Nail and skin care services, Saree draping
- > Job Opportunities
- Make -up artist for special occasions such as marriage.
- Beauty Advisor
- Self-employment
- Fashion and advertising firms
- Sales consultant in cosmetic firms





#### Mehendi

- > Skills imparted
- Creativity
- Designing the objects
- Preparing handmade designs with Mehendi
- > Job Opportunities
- Students can take order of bridal Mehendi
- Self-employment
- · Own training center





#### Micron

- > Skills imparted
- Creativity
- Designing the objects
- Home decoration
- Preparing handmade designs with different threads of wool, nylon etc.
- > Job Opportunities
- Students can make such decorative things with micron and sell it
- Self-employment
- · Own training center





### **Fashion Designing**

- > Skills imparted
- Technical skills like pattern cutting and sewing various styles of ladies garments
- Creativity and artistic skills, Excellent drawing ability
- To spot and develop market trends
- > Job opportunities
- Pattern Master (Manual)
- Line in -charge in an Export House





#### Meet us

Chief Coordinator: Dr. Suman L. Pawar

Contact No.: 9960366068

e-mail id:pawar.suman3@gmail.com



### **Tally**

- > Skills imparted
- Generating Accounting and Inventory Masters,
  Vouchers and Basic Reports in Tally
- Learning Advanced Accounting and Inventory in Tally
- Technological Advantages of Tally including Multilingual Capabilities, Remote Access etc.
- Security Features and Tally
- Practical application of VAT, CST, TDS and Service Tax.
- > Job Opportunities
- Accounts Executive/Manager
- Ware House Executive
- Audit Assistant/Audit clerk
- Tally Support Executive/Manager
- Firm accountants



# **Visitors Gallery**







